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ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANTS 

Nancy Zaccardi for John Fink - Interim Principal nzaccard@carmelschools.org

Nancy Bottema for Brian Piazza - Asst. Principal nbottema@carmelschools.org

Kristin Vinciguerra for Lauren Santabarbara - Asst. Principal kvincigu@carmelschools.org

Laura Matrician for Susan Dullea - Asst. Principal lmatrici@carmelschools.org

Ann Marie Young Main Office ayoung@carmelschools.org

Miriam Liso Guidance mliso@carmelschools.org

Liz Harrison Guidance eharriso@carmelschools.org

* contact Nancy Bottema or Kristen Vinciguerra for Lou Valesey - Interim Assistant Principal

TEACHING ASSISTANTS

Kelly Albano kalbano@carmelschools.org

Andrew Amato aamato@carmelschools.org

Lisa Carleton lcarleton@carmelschools.org

Lara Chardavoyne lchardav@carmelschools.org

Patricia Debonis pdebonis@carmelschools.org

Martin Epp mepp@carmelschools.org

Mary Giustino mgiustin@carmelschools.org

Philomena Glendon pglendon@carmelschools.org

Kim Grgas kgrgas@carmelschools.org

April Kershaw akershaw@carmelschools.org

Patrick Lavery plavery@carmelschools.org

Audrey Leach aleach@carmelschools.org

Nancy Lynch nlynch@carmelschools.org

Stacy McDowell smcdowel@carmelschools.org

Barbara McSpedon bmcspedo@carmelschools.org

Rosalia Mitchell rmitchel@carmelschools.org

Lisa Myers lmyers@carmelschools.org
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TEACHING ASSISTANTS continued

Antonette Nacinovich anacinov@carmelschools.org

Kristy Nickerson knickers@carmelschools.org

Jill O'Rourke jorourke@carmelschools.org

Isabel Pompa ipompa@carmelschools.org

Robert Rodriguez rrodrigu@carmelschools.org

Daneilla Saccomanno dsaccoma@carmelschools.org

Christopher Santos csantos@carmelschools.org

Diana Trinchitella dtrinchi@carmelschools.org

CLERKS

Edgar Miralles emiralle@carmelschools.org

Joanne Rella jrella@carmelschools.org

MONITORS

Geraldine Albano galbano@carmelschools.org

Frank Benitez fbenitez@carmelschools.org

Elizabeth Brill ebrill1@carmelschools.org

Dilia Camaj dcamaj@carmelschools.org

Brittany Carrasco bcarrasc@carmelschools.org

Maria DeNapoli mdenapol@carmelschools.org

Barbara Gregis bgregis@carmelschools.org

Jeannine Lella jlella@carmelschools.org

Helene Merle hmerle@carmelschools.org

Anthony Myers amyers@carmelschools.org

Janine Palazzo jpalazzo@carmelschools.org

Kim Panissidi kpanissi@carmelschools.org

Tyler Ravert travert@carmelschools.org
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CAFETERIA STAFF

Andrea Arndt aarndt1@carmelschools.org

Daisy Casasola dcasasol@carmelschools.org

Nancy Savoca nsavoca@carmelschools.org

Catherine Smith csmith@carmelschools.org

Siobhan Trippodo strippod@carmelschools.org

Deborah Walters dwalters@carmelschools.org

Kim Weiss kweiss@carmelschools.org

CUSTODIAL STAFF

Paul Anderson panderso@carmelschools.org

Justina Camaj dcamaj1@carmelschools.org

Joe DeBellis jdebelli@carmelschools.org

Gabriel DeMaria gdemaria@carmelschools.org

Mark Fontnel mfontnel@carmelschools.org

Drita Gazivoda dgazivod@carmelschools.org

Paul Gobert pgobert@carmelschools.org

Steve Mitura smitura@carmelschools.org

Drana Skhreli dshkreli@carmelschools.org

Peter Skhreli pshkreli@carmelschools.org

Christopher Stone cstone@carmelschools.org

John Trimarchi jtrimarc@carmelschools.org

Lena Vulaj lvulaj@carmelschools.org

Brian Ward Building Head bward1@carmelschools.org

Michael Ward mward@carmelschools.org

GROUNDS

Richard Boyle rboyle@carmelschools.org
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GROUNDS continued

Jason Capra jcapra@carmelschools.org

Roderick Carr rcarr@carmelschools.org

Brian Knapp bknapp@carmelschools.org

Matthew Sinclair msinclai@carmelschools.org

TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT

Garret Volpe gvolpe@carmelschools.org

Dean Yorio dyorio@carmelschools.org

Nicholas Leader nleader@carmelschools.org

SCHOOL NURSE

Nancy Mittelstadt nmittels@carmelschools.org

Kristen Dandreano kdandrea@carmelschools.org


